

RELEASE:

FOR IMMEDIATE December 10, 2024

CONTACT: Office of Council President Pro Tem: Vicky Joes vjoes@sandiego.gov (619)236-6611

District 1 Councilmember Joe LaCava Sworn-In for Second Term

San Diego, CA – Today, Council President Pro Tem Joe LaCava, released the following statement following his swearing-in to a second term as the San Diego City Councilmember representing District 1.

"I am honored to continue serving District 1 and build upon the community-driven investments of the past four years," said San Diego Council President Pro Tem Joe LaCava. "I recognize the challenges ahead and take to heart my responsibility to sustain progress on our core city functions - infrastructure, public safety, and homelessness services. My values for detailed, thoughtful solutions will continue to guide me as we tackle these critical priorities."

###

Council President Pro Tem Joe LaCava represents San Diego's First Council District, which includes the communities of La Jolla, Pacific Beach, Carmel Valley, Del Mar Heights, Del Mar Mesa, Pacific Highlands Ranch, Torrey Hills, Torrey Pines, and a portion of University City west of the 1-5.